V-LINE WITH POWER LUNGTM COMBINES
LUXURY, PERFORMANCE AND VALUE
Vline
By Vent-A-Hood
QUIET AND ENERGY EFFICIENT:
V-Line is engineered with a canopy incorporating a capture area for cooking vapor containment, making the Power
Lungtm much more effective and energy-efficient requiring lower cfm (cubic foot per minute) of air removal.

SP@0.0" Equivalent CFM• CFM
SP@0.1"
CFM
SP@0.2"
CFM
SP@0.3"
Minimum Round
Duct Size Sones#
K250 (Top Vent) 115 3.2 60 1550 250 375 223 220 190 7" (38 in.2) 7.4
K250 (Back Vent) 115 3.2 60 1550 220 330 215 195 180 7" (38 in.2) 7.4
 All K-Series hoods have two halogen lights.
Electrical
Electrical
LED lighting is available (interchangeable bulbs)
MODEL WIDTH CFM EQUIV. CFM*
PRH6-K24 24” 250 375
PRH6-K30 30” 250 375
PRH6-K36 36” 250 375
PRH6-K42 42” 250 375
SLH6-K
EMERALD LIP.
DISTINCTIVE FRONT EDGE DESIGN
COMPACT DESIGN WITH OUR PATENTED EMERALD LIP

SP@0.0" Equivalent CFM• CFM
SP@0.1"
CFM
SP@0.2"
CFM
SP@0.3"
Minimum Round
Duct Size Sones#
K250 (Top Vent) 115 3.2 60 1550 250 375 223 220 190 7" (38 in.2) 7.4
K250 (Back Vent) 115 3.2 60 1550 220 330 215 195 180 7" (38 in.2) 7.4
 All K-Series hoods have two halogen lights.
Electrical
Electrical
LED lighting is available (interchangeable bulbs)
MODEL WIDTH CFM EQUIV. CFM*
SLH6--K24 24” 250 375
SLH6-K30 30” 250 375
SLH6-K36 36” 250 375
SLH6-K42 42” 250 375
WALL MOUNTED HOODS
EUROLINE PDH14-K
The Euroline Series is a versatile European style hood that
can stand alone or be installed between cabinets. Available

GTH (36” Width Only)
Outlet
6"
7”
7 ½”
3 ¼”10”
Connection Diagram Recommended
Mounting Height*
CFM CFM CFM CFM Minimum Round
OPTIONAL
DUCT
COVER
LED lighting is available (interchangeable bulbs)
LED lighting is available (interchangeable bulbs)
MODEL WIDTH CFM EQUIV. CFM*
PDH14--K30 30” 250 375
PDH14--K36 36” 250 375
PDH14--K42 42” 250 375
PDH14--K48 48” 250 375
MODEL WIDTH CFM EQUIV. CFM*
GTH-K36 SS 36” 250 375
COMPACT, SPLIT-LAYERED, TRIM LINE EFFECT
This wall mounted range hood offers a multi-layered visual effect. Includes the Power Lungtm Blower (sound

(Front View)
The VP521 transition is available
for top vent applications
at an additional charge.
CWEH6-K
7”
7 ½”
3 ¼”10”
Connection Diagram Recommended
Mounting Height*
OPTIONAL
DUCT
COVER
LED lighting is available (interchangeable bulbs)
MODEL WIDTH CFM EQUIV. CFM*
CWEH6-K30 30” 250 375
CWEH6-K36 36” 250 375
CWEH6-K42 42” 250 375
CWEH6-K48 48” 250 375
LINER INSERT.
BUILT-IN POWER LUNG, WALL-MOUNTED LINER INSERTS
LINER INSERT WITH A COMPACT DESIGN
KHSLD LINER